05-29-2001

| 1880 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5/18/01

101732350 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation 160 South Industrial Blvd Calhoun, GA 30703 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving partylies): Name: Mohawk Brands, Inc. Internal Address: Lisa Oaks Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 900 City: Wilmington DE 19801
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other xecution Date:	Association Assoc
. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	Glied 1 - 140
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mohawk Carpet Corporation Internal Address: Suzanne Alcocer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\frac{260}{}$ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ $\frac{6,515.00}{}$
Street Address: 160 South INdustrial City: Calhoun State: Georgia Zip: 30703	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 500363 Blvd (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is is a true copy of the original document. SUZANNE A COCCR Name of Person Signing Signa OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5-17-01
Do not detact	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document to be recorded, including time for reviewing completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Suspensional states of the Conference of Information of the Office of Management and Budget, Papers D.C. 20503.	g the document and gathering the data needed, and end comments regarding this burden estimate to the ion Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Schedule A

Marks

Name	Application #	Registration #
1-800-KID-TOUGH	74/530538	1,939,337
1845 AND DESIGN	103834	1,100,860
A KARA-LOC WEAVE	688403	627,049
AGR	74/519965	1,889,974
ALADDIN	75/275597	2,152,388
ALADDIN MISC DESIGN	75/748687	2,372,654
ALEXANDER SMITH	174694	772,417
ALEXANDER SMITH CARPET	73/242647	1,178,285
ALEXANDER SMITH LOGO	75/924972	2,423,396
ALEXANDER SMITH MODULAR	75/748677	2,405,703
AMERICAN BEAUTY	75/084520	2,088,898
AMERICAN CLASSIC RUGS	75/007338	2,060,143
AMERICAN DREAM	75/084432	2,087,190
AMERICAN HERITAGE COLLECTION	75/361933	2,347,988
AMERICAN PIE	75/795914	2,422,255
AMERICAN RUG CRAFTSMEN	74/655819	1,984,839
AMERICAN RUG CRAFTSMEN	75/273350	2,193,315
AMERICAN TREASURES	75/116617	2,063,226
AMERICAN WEAVERS	75/010935	2,104,379
AMERICAN WEAVERS	74/545550	1,981,759
ANDIAMEAU	74/602489	1,928,370
ANTALYA	76/068423	1,2 23,2 . 3
AQUADUCT	76/044861	
ARLINGTON	78/041514	
ART FORMS	75/537106	2,392,075
ASHTON BY MOHAWK	76/101075	2,372,073
ASPECTS	75/844444	
ASTI	74/562074	2,000,308
BEAUTIFUL HOMES	74/576259	1,916,622
BERBER BOULEVARD	75/532298	2,418,044
BIGELOW	6438	47,212
BIGELOW COMMERCIAL	75/245964	2,167,200
BIGELOW02	74/454818	1,926,980
BONDLOCK	75/318847	2,235,692
BOY (DESIGN)	75/185847	2,170,795
BROOKFIELD BY MOHAWK	76/101020	2,1.0,755
BURTON RUG	74/655818	1,957,919
CASUAL EXPRESSIONS	78/037692	1,231,312
CASUAL LIVING COLLECTION	75/844436	
CHLORAGUARD	75/675758	2,395,110
CHROMALON	75/000500	2,003,009
COLLEGIATE	74/722619	2,194,510
COLOR CENTER	74/270863	1,743,311
COLOR CENTER02	74/270866	1,741,990
COLOR ECSTASY	76/162756	•, · • •, > > 0
COLOR ESSENTIALS	75/532128	2,356,141
COLORFAST XYLON PROTECTION PLUS	74/007246	1,620,095
COMFORT LIVING COLLECTION	75/844471	-,,
COMFORTSTEP	75/521871	2,356,120
CONTRACT CONCEPTS	75/584341	2,407,734
	· · =	- , · - · , · - ·

- 5 -

#10943202 v1 - Trademark Assignment - Aladdin to Brands

CONTRACT SOLUTIONS	75/673307	
COUNSELLOR LINEN	73/200095	1 162 006
CRYSTAL SHIELD	75/748588	1,162,996
CUSTOMWEAVE	74/357999	1,900,236
DATAWEAVE	268745	1,170,353
DESIGNER'S TOUCH	75/601013	2,396,978
DIAMALON	73/657352	1,464,720
DIAMOND CARPETS & DESIGN	74/446677	1,850,776
DIAMONDBACK	270565	1,189,433
DOORKEEPER	76/037334	1,109,433
DOORSCAPES	76/037335	
DUO~WEAVE	75/319355	2,235,265
DUOTRON-AM	73/675105	1,482,465
DURA-LOC	75/100462	2,220,731
DURANYL	627369	1,442,226
DURASHIELD	76/119507	1,442,220
DURATRON	73/506604	1,359,336
DURKRON	74/156990	1,703,344
DYNACORE	75/746212	1,703,544
ECOLON	74/292705	1,751,381
ELAN	490473	1,348,179
ELECTRA-DYE	73/656721	1,463,707
ELEMENTS	76/044862	1,403,707
ELOQUENCE	73/000530	994,389
ENVIRO-TECH	74/098830	1,654,970
ESSENTIALS BY KARASTAN	75/447950	2,282,822
ETERNEAU	278559	1,187,824
EUROFLEX	74/362738	1,909,363
EXTRA DIMENSIONS	75/540379	2,394,413
FASHION DESIGNS	76/160148	2,571,115
FASHION PLACE	73/103678	1,114,161
FASHION STATEMENT	78/037699	-,,
FIRTH	66781	690,607
FLOORSCAPES	73/497451	1,341,038
FLOORSCAPES	75/673306	2,335,584
FREE-N-EASY	75/334344	2,261,503
FRONT PORCH	76/110665	2,201,303
GALAXY	73/101387	1,073,683
GALAXY & DESIGN	74/226441	1,781,547
GERM GUARD	75/242013	2,147,488
GO NATURAL	75/866230	2,408,567
GROPOINT	71/622002	585,935
HAMILTON CARPET MILLS	74/496829	1,887,267
HARBINGER	437993	1,317,114
HEATHER SET	75/216358	2,127,158
HELIOS	73/796010	1,573,559
HILLSBORO	75/901773	1,575,555
HIP 2 B SQUARE	75/396242	2,302,652
HORIZON	372564	1,422,031
IMAGE	74/292725	2,031,333
INDIVIDUAL STORE MARKETING	74/597507	2,090,190
INNERLINK CONSORTIUM	75/084522	2,092,756
INNOVATIONS BY MOHAWK	76/125041	, : =,:=3
INSCRIPTIONS	76/162757	
INSIGNIA	73/797805	1,569,899
INSIGNIA	75/745765	2,343,637
		•

INSIGNIA	76/03/007	2.427.022
INSIGNIA INSIGNIA CRAFTED FLOORING BY MOHAWK	75/924907	2,426,932
ISM		2 000 1/7
IT'S YOUR HOME,IT'S YOUR CARPET,IT'S YO	74/597504	2,009,167
KARABAC	75/924902	
KARASTAN	530301	502,482
KARASTAN (NEW LOGO)	73/091293	1,067,759
KARASTAN CONTRACT	75/245965	2,153,601
KARASTAN DOWN UNDER	76/164468	
KID GUARD	75/722667	
KID RIGHT	75/361931	2,309,713
KID SMART	75/425167	
KID TOUGH	74/734843	2,198,752
KID TUFF	74/734851	2,023,425
KID TUFF02	74/531072	1,970,489
KID-PROOF	74/420161	1,868,917
KIDS AT PLAY	75/673308	
LEXINGTON	75/901772	
LIFESTYLES BY MOHAWK	75/722079	
LODGEWEAVE	75/794272	
LUSTRE SOFT	75/746211	
LUXURIANA	73/656724	1,463,709
LUXURY COLLECTION	75/358976	2,217,144
MAGNELOK	249117	1,161,095
MAHIRA	76/143930	1,101,055
MARATHON RUNNER	75/059933	2,147,018
MEP XYLON	75/748678	2,147,010
MINIPPOINT	75/601092	2,396,979
MISC. DESIGN (PORTICO)	75/091574	2,233,165
MISTIQUE (SCRIPT)	249317	
MODESTO CARPET MILLS	74/496831	826,960
MOHAWK		1,887,268
MOHAWK	158205	1,099,660
	75/924901	
MOHAWK ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	75/924974	
MOHAWK CLASSIC COLLECTION MOHAWK COMFORT MASTER CARPET CUSHIO	78/037704	
		1,986,304
	75/675807	2,335,599
	75/381767	
	78/039846	
	75/521873	2,325,496
	76/108566	
	75/518582	2,331,148
₹	75/746776	2,375,017
	76/130276	
	76/084303	
	75/924818	
MOM LOVES ME AND HER CARPET	75/425162	2,322,295
	78/040679	
MONTEREY BY MOHAWK	76/100695	
MPACT	76/008272	
MPACT GOLD	76/008010	
NATURAL EXPRESSIONS	75/540547	2,378,563
NATURE'S LAYERS	75/540671	2,291,110
NATURE'S TREASURES	75/584374	2,313,884
NATURES GALLERY	75/540671	2,291,110
NATURES GALLERY	75/844434	,

NAUTILUS	75/361934	2,286,289
NEW HAVEN	78/040614	
NEW VISIONS	73/798729	1,569,901
NEWMARK RUG COMPANY	73/567526	1,403,236
NUANCE	75/708886	2,335,942
NU-BROADLOK	73/086151	1,064,211
OOPS-PROOF	75/540405	2,373,774
PERFECT FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY	75/425169	2,322,296
PERMALON	74/462618	1,958,249
PERMATRON	631067	1,444,247
PERSIAN RENAISSANCE	76/138746	
PET PROOF	75/637666	
PLAYMATES	74/671064	2,018,396
PORTICO (DEISGN MARK)	75/567336	2,384,717
PORTICO (DESIGN MARK)	75/091574	2,233,165
PRESIDENTIAL SUITE	76/119508	
PRIVATE CLUB	76/116973	
PROFESSIONAL CHOICE	75/425168	2,308,409
PROFESSIONAL CHOICE	75/425170	
PROFESSIONAL CHOICE	75/425951	2,299,384
PROFESSIONAL CHOICE	75/924973	, ,
PROVIDENCE	78/040682	
QUICK FIT	75/635173	
QUICK2YOU BY MOHAWK	78/044901	
QUICKSHIP	73/280417	1,194,912
REGALIA	73/656722	1,463,708
REGENCY GRAND	75/745767	2,100,100
REGENCY GRANDE BY MOHAWK	75/745768	
REGENCY HOUSE	75/004207	2,252,244
RENAISSANCE	73/656725	1,463,710
RESISTRON	73/626070	1,441,302
REVELATION	73/794262	1,569,897
RIGHT CHOICE ASSURANCE GUIDE	74/584510	2,028,150
RIGHT STEP	75/573608	2,373,852
ROYAL SPIKEPROOF	76/119509	2,575,652
ROYAL WEAVE	76/116780	
RUGAIYAT	75/673305	2,321,803
RUGGED OUTDOORS	75/673688	2,391147
SAFETYGUARD	75/673355	2,335585
SAMOVAR	75/372311	2,220,313
SEAM LESS SAXONY	73/600713	1,422,035
SENTRY	75/068984	2,087,133
	74/357998	1,807,690
SIMPLY, THE BEST CARPETS MADE SKINS	75/276714	2,207,739
SLEEPY TIME NAP MAT	75/795915	2,207,739
SMART STEP	75/569552	2 252 754
		2,352,756
SMARTBACK	75/909504	2,426,860
SNAP TECH BY MOHAWK	76/083383	1.000.331
SOFWEAVE	74/578175	1,980,221
SOMETHING SPECIAL	76/162755	
SPICED MAPLE	75/901732	1 202 450
SPN SPOT LESS	73/548348	1,382,459
SPOT-LESS STADIDDE AND	73/633467	1,446,597
STAINBREAKER STEPLING CHOICE	75/068985	2,032,256
STERLING CHOICE	439324	1,297,648
STONEBRIDGE	76/111258	

CTVLEDECICM	24402005	
STYLEDESIGN STYLEPOINT	74/493085	1,919,916
STYLIZED "I"	73/818694	1,582,729
SUNWASH	75/381766	2,289,439
SUPER SMOOTH TONES	76/138741	
	73/664618	1,470,753
SUPERTRON	75/297256	2,169,483
TACS	74/580950	2,076,041
TEXTURE CRAFT	76/119436	
TEXTURE LOC	488479	1,329,773
TEXTURE-FLEX	73/818693	1,582,728
THE RIGHT STEP	75/518586	2,373,695
THE UNCRUSHABLES	74/352571	1,792,726
THERMOBOND	75/276403	2,346,295
TOMMY DESIGN	430854	969,696
TOWNHOUSE	75/281507	2,286,945
TREASURES	75/532159	2,350,855
T-TEK	75/068987	2,104,739
TURNBERRY	75/901735	
ULTIMATE STEP	75/571131	2,386,364
ULTRA INDESTRUCTIBLE	73/589482	1,427,574
ULTRADENSE	74/127052	1,710,169
ULTRAWEVE	76/185813	
UPS	75/447963	
VELVET STEP	75/571129	2,405,182
VERSANAME	74/519964	1,966,186
WEATHERGUARD	75/361939	2,273,460
WEF	75/451567	2,219,034
WELDLOK	73/081330	1,051,944
WELLESLEY	78/041518	
WELLINGTON BY MOHAWK	76/100443	
WOOL CLASSICS	74/644622	2,164,939
WOOL CREATIONS	74/504204	1,910,194
WORLD	75/746213	2,410,226
WORLD (& DESIGN)	72/196753	787,616
WORLD CONTRACT	75/479701	
WOVEN IMPRESSIONS	75/573604	
WOVEN-INSET	75/000501	2,046,763
WUNDA WEVE	75/721242	2,329,845
WUNDA WEVE (STYLIZED)	75/722022	2,329,865
XYLON	73/562124	1,392,483
XYLON GOLD	75/445907	2,255,323
ZENITH	73/116634	1,079,457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Blvd. Calhoun, Georgia (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), in connection with ASSIGNOR'S goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and Mohawk Brands, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Ave. Suite 900 Wilmington, DE (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all pre-existing claims related thereto, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any and all rights to damages or profits, due to or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's name. The parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes a contribution to the capital of ASSIGNEE intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation controlled by ASSIGNOR under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

If any term, provision or part of this agreement is to any extent held void, unenforceable or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this agreement shall not be impaired or affected thereby, and each term, provision and part

shall continue in full force and effect, and shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest

extent permitted by law.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which

shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument

notwithstanding that all parties are not signatories to the same counterparts.

The parties hereto acknowledge that each has read this agreement, understand it,

and agree to be bound by its terms. The parties further agree that this agreement is the

complete and exclusive statement of agreement respecting the subject matters hereof, and

supersedes all proposals (oral or written), understandings, representations, conditions,

warranties, covenants, and all other communications between the parties relating hereto.

The parties further acknowledge and agree that this agreement may not be modified,

unless agreed to, in writing, by the parties.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment

to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:02 a.m.

(E.S.T.), April 1, 2001.

ASSIGNEE hereby consents to and accepts this Trademark Assignment and has

caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the

12:02 a.m. (E.S.T.), April 1, 2001.

- 2 -

#10943202 v1 - Trademark Assignment - Aladdin to Brands

Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation
By: Frank H Boykin
•
Name: Frank H Boykin
Title: Vice President & Corp Controller
STATE OF Georgia §
COUNTY OF COOD §
On this 29th day of March, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for
he State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Frank H. Boukin, known by
ne to be the person of the above name and an officer of Aladdin Manufacturing
Corporation, duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of
Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation, who signed and executed the foregoing
nstrument on behalf of Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation.
Christi R. Scarlno
Notary Public
Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia

My Commission Expires My Commission Expires October 6, 2002

MOHAWK BRANDS, INC.

(By: The standard of the stand
Name: Liso M Oakes
Title: Societary & Asst. Treasurer
STATE OF Delacere §
COUNTY OF New Counte §
On this Alay of Mohawk Brands, Inc. who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Mohawk Brands, Inc.
Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
KAREIN M. 1. 11

KAREN M. HUMPHREY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires August 26, 2001

- 4 -

RECORDED: 05/18/2001